TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326418

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Limelite Technologies, Inc.		01/01/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Limelite Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	3000 S. I-35, Suite 370		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78704		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1868164	LIMELITE
Registration Number:	2008428	SIDELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wctrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Cain/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Limelite, Inc. to Limelite, LLC#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Limelite, Inc. to Limelite, LLC#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Limelite, Inc. to Limelite, LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0072

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Limelite Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), having a place of business located at P.O. Box 9, Maxwell, Texas 78656, owns the

common law trademarks and patents set forth below, some of which are the subject of trademark

registrations and patent applications or issued patents in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office or foreign patent or trademark offices as set forth in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter

referred to as the "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS, Limelite Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 3000 S I-35, Suite 370, Austin,

Texas 78704, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual

Property, including any choses in action relating to said Intellectual Property, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property and the applications and

registrations thereof set forth below in Exhibit A as the successor to the portion of the business of

the Assignor to which the Intellectual Property pertain; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Intellectual Property listed below in

Exhibit A be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

foreign patent or trademark offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid Intellectual Property, including any choses in action relating to

said Intellectual Property, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0073

Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and including the applications and registrations thereof as set forth below in Exhibit A, nunc pro tunc, effective **January 1, 2014**, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Intellectual Property hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

LIMEI	ATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:	George 48
Name:	George KASEE
Title	Besidont

EXHIBIT A TO

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MarkName	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LIMELITE	Canada	12/15/1997	TMA487,009
LIMELITE	United States	12/20/1994	1,868,164
SIDELITE	United States	10/15/1996	2,008,428

LIST OF ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
Simple Plug In Night Light Having a Low Profile	09/08/1997	5,662,408
Electroluminescent (EL) Lamp with Current Limiting Fuse	03/20/2007	7,191,510
Electrical Receptacle Faceplate with Built-In Nightlight	10/06/1998	5,816,682
Integrated Exit Signs and Monitoring System	07/22/2014	8,786,189

LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Appl. Date	Appl. No.
Lighting System with Integrated EL Panel	05/24/2012	13/480,309

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 12/17/2014